PUBLISH: Friday, November 19, 2010 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, November 22, 2010.

Certified to before me this November 19, 2010.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 11/2/2010 to 11/2/2010

Date Claims to be Paid: 11/22/2010

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Smith, G. Medford
Smith, Ralph, Jr.
Cook, Russell E.

Jan Scott

Grimm, Rebecca
Edna Everett

Bernice E. Caston
Wanda Moser

Janet Gagle

Chester Longenberger
Lana Dubach

Charles Shell
Frederick Stauffer
Deborah Lehman
Margaret Conrad
Dian Givens

Fred Soldner

Irene Kiess

Arthur J. Booth
George W. Kuntzman
Joan Liechty
Maribeth Smitley
Joyce Arnold

Don Gerber

Berne Nazarene Church
Nelson Clark

James W. McSwain
Anne Butcher

Judy Sheets

Ann Bieberich
Monroe United Methodist
Rebecca Canales
Dorothy Murphy
Lynn Brege

Jodi Cook

C. Allen Lehman
Helen Cook

Pleasant Dale Church of the Brethern
Anthony Stebing

M. Dianne Burk
Karen Heller

Linda Call

Gene Max Hindenlang
Richard J. Macklin, Jr.
Robert Shoemaker
Carol A. Tonak
Randy Lehman

Rod Lautzenheiser

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

130.00
100.00
175.00
50.00
25.00
100.00
300.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
130.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
1,637.50
100.00
130.00
130.00
130.00
100.00
100.00
40.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
25.00
25.00
40.00
100.00
489.06
130.00
100.00
130.00
100.00
40.00
50.00
100.00
139.26
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00

Vendor

Walker, Gerald M.
Fox, Thomas E.

St. Mary's Township
Decatur Fire Department
Carol Swygart
Donna Marbach
Connie Kaehr
Dorothy Dryer
Betty Lengerich
Teresa Liechty
Jennifer Beer
Richard Allspaw
Iona Amspaugh
Margaret Sprunger
Floyd Liechty

Deb Stimpson

Bill Wemhoff

Joy Tonner

Imogene Wilder
Decatur Baptist Church
Renee Bultemeier
Charles Abel

Mary Gerber
Warren Kneuss
Janet Swales

C. Laverne Miller
Ruth E. Agler
Becky Buckingham
Bridge Community Church
Mt. Hope Nazarene
Eugene Kiess
Randall Beer

Lillie Bleeke
Catherine Loshe
Anita Miller
Carolyn Schindler
Lila Bryan

Alan Baumgartner
Charlene Amstutz
Leesa Heckman
Phillip DeBolt
Lynford Weiland
Sandra Abel

Cathy Berkshire
James Scott

Candy S. Landis
Rosemary G. Puterbaugh
William Givens
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Amount

130.00
25.00
40.00

100.00
100.00
130.00
130.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
130.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
175.00
100.00
130.00
40.00
19.36
100.00
100.00
100.00
1,537.50
100.00
100.00
100.00
40.00
40.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
130.00
25.00
130.00
100.00
100.00

11/16/2010




Jim Burk

Larry Piety
Kristen Cochran
Riley Greene
Michael Scott
Nancy Lehman
Renee Liechty
Marilyn Johnson
Amanda Milholland
Norbert Bleeke
Barb Bulmahn
Ron Schwartz
Regina Miller
Judy Gorrell
Travis Thatcher
Swiss Village
Bonnie Sprunger
Lydia Rodregez
Farley Thornsberry
Joyce Witte
Norma J. Hawkins
Amy Breauchy
Ruth Bracey
Tammy Robinson
Preble Fireman Park

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

100.00
100.00
130.00
25.00
50.00
100.00
25.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
25.00
40.00
130.00
130.00
25.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
26.40
40.00

Evie DeBolt
Bruce Reidenbach
K of C Hall

Derek Bultemeier
Dick Johnson

Ron Dull

Robert S. Adams
Rowena Hurst
Keith M. Rupp
Alexander Bertsch
Myron DeArmond
Sherry Circle
David Gorrell
Monica Miller
Berne Evangelical Church
Common Grounds Church
Judith Black
Curtis Rose

Susan K. Smith
Terry Mazelin
Cynthia Adler
Landon Adler
Julie Sheets

Zach Green

Grand Total
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100.00
100.00
40.00
50.00
130.00
100.00
130.00
100.00
25.00
130.00
25.00
100.00
130.00
100.00
40.00
40.00
100.00
100.00
25.00
100.00
250.00
100.00
25.00
25.00

16,909.08

11/16/2010



