

PUBLISH: Friday, November 19, 2010

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, November 22, 2010.

Certified to before me this November 19, 2010.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: **11/2/2010** to **11/2/2010**

Date Claims to be Paid: **11/22/2010**

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Smith, G. Medford	130.00	Walker, Gerald M.	130.00
Smith, Ralph, Jr.	100.00	Fox, Thomas E.	25.00
Cook, Russell E.	175.00	St. Mary's Township	40.00
Jan Scott	50.00	Decatur Fire Department	100.00
Grimm, Rebecca	25.00	Carol Swygart	100.00
Edna Everett	100.00	Donna Marbach	130.00
Bernice E. Caston	300.00	Connie Kaehr	130.00
Wanda Moser	100.00	Dorothy Dryer	100.00
Janet Gagle	100.00	Betty Lengerich	100.00
Chester Longenberger	100.00	Teresa Liechty	100.00
Lana Dubach	100.00	Jennifer Beer	130.00
Charles Shell	100.00	Richard Allspaw	100.00
Frederick Stauffer	100.00	Iona Amspaugh	100.00
Deborah Lehman	130.00	Margaret Sprunger	100.00
Margaret Conrad	100.00	Floyd Liechty	100.00
Dian Givens	100.00	Deb Stimpson	100.00
Fred Soldner	100.00	Bill Wemhoff	175.00
Irene Kiess	1,637.50	Joy Tonner	100.00
Arthur J. Booth	100.00	Imogene Wilder	130.00
George W. Kuntzman	130.00	Decatur Baptist Church	40.00
Joan Liechty	130.00	Renee Bultemeier	19.36
Maribeth Smitley	130.00	Charles Abel	100.00
Joyce Arnold	100.00	Mary Gerber	100.00
Don Gerber	100.00	Warren Kneuss	100.00
Berne Nazarene Church	40.00	Janet Swales	1,537.50
Nelson Clark	100.00	C. Laverne Miller	100.00
James W. McSwain	100.00	Ruth E. Agler	100.00
Anne Butcher	100.00	Becky Buckingham	100.00
Judy Sheets	25.00	Bridge Community Church	40.00
Ann Bieberich	25.00	Mt. Hope Nazarene	40.00
Monroe United Methodist	40.00	Eugene Kiess	100.00
Rebecca Canales	100.00	Randall Beer	100.00
Dorothy Murphy	489.06	Lillie Bleeke	100.00
Lynn Brege	130.00	Catherine Loshe	100.00
Jodi Cook	100.00	Anita Miller	100.00
C. Allen Lehman	130.00	Carolyn Schindler	100.00
Helen Cook	100.00	Lila Bryan	100.00
Pleasant Dale Church of the Brethern	40.00	Alan Baumgartner	100.00
Anthony Stebing	50.00	Charlene Amstutz	100.00
M. Dianne Burk	100.00	Leesa Heckman	100.00
Karen Heller	139.26	Phillip DeBolt	100.00
Linda Call	100.00	Lynford Weiland	100.00
Gene Max Hindenlang	100.00	Sandra Abel	100.00
Richard J. Macklin, Jr.	100.00	Cathy Berkshire	130.00
Robert Shoemaker	100.00	James Scott	25.00
Carol A. Tonak	100.00	Candy S. Landis	130.00
Randy Lehman	100.00	Rosemary G. Puterbaugh	100.00
Rod Lautzenheiser	100.00	William Givens	100.00

Jim Burk	100.00	Evie DeBolt	100.00
Larry Piety	100.00	Bruce Reidenbach	100.00
Kristen Cochran	130.00	K of C Hall	40.00
Riley Greene	25.00	Derek Bultemeier	50.00
Michael Scott	50.00	Dick Johnson	130.00
Nancy Lehman	100.00	Ron Dull	100.00
Renee Liechty	25.00	Robert S. Adams	130.00
Marilyn Johnson	100.00	Rowena Hurst	100.00
Amanda Milholland	100.00	Keith M. Rupp	25.00
Norbert Bleeke	100.00	Alexander Bertsch	130.00
Barb Bulmahn	100.00	Myron DeArmond	25.00
Ron Schwartz	100.00	Sherry Circle	100.00
Regina Miller	100.00	David Gorrell	130.00
Judy Gorrell	100.00	Monica Miller	100.00
Travis Thatcher	25.00	Berne Evangelical Church	40.00
Swiss Village	40.00	Common Grounds Church	40.00
Bonnie Sprunger	130.00	Judith Black	100.00
Lydia Rodregez	130.00	Curtis Rose	100.00
Farley Thornsberry	25.00	Susan K. Smith	25.00
Joyce Witte	100.00	Terry Mazelin	100.00
Norma J. Hawkins	100.00	Cynthia Adler	250.00
Amy Breauchy	100.00	Landon Adler	100.00
Ruth Bracey	100.00	Julie Sheets	25.00
Tammy Robinson	26.40	Zach Green	25.00
Preble Fireman Park	40.00		

Grand Total 16,909.08